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Mle # 58614

Funds held by this office 1in
the amount of § 24.91 Can. for the account
of Kimura, Kishizo , were transferred to
Lh? administration as per memerandum on file

-

# 2« Memo dated Jan 15-57

Jan 28-57

6.5.

>
[ e
o =&
| |
l |
l
I

'1

AHINVHON'SW




e

- -y

THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN: JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

. L3409
OQUTLINE oOF INFORMATION REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FILE: No.
l 005
iy il WY " " sk D, it ;
e of Owner Ol I" perty nl '“l-. g NABINLT '
a\'l.'i Police | eFistration ‘-‘r’ 7 MaGill ¢ ‘I'l‘l!‘-, ".""l.f"JIIV"I', | a :
\8 declared 2727 MeGill Ctreet, VF-J.-'-i:uv-—:‘, i‘.”
Lo which evacuated Christena Lgke g By O Oct. 30/42)
I it | ] |1\‘
nlnn... or enemy alien relationship Enemy | l
: 02 No L3440
"“"”- relationships : dOetoCnxam wife Haruno Reg. # 00203 File N
(]HI-.'““ 16 or over File No
I |1i' :.a‘
File No . ‘ deceas n-r‘
f-;.Hn r. Umeno File No. deceapged Mother Tamotsu File No

Me of Original Investigator

seeived Copy sent to Accounting Department

“IH |'l"| Date ]:_|ir| l]lll('l] on bill

* and address of Agent for Custodian

€rms of agency

_h:-llru- and .11]-]]:‘»\ of \;jt_']ll for _l.’ll){l'l](.“-('
Crms of agency
REAL. PROPERTY (Real Estate) :

Property address

LLegal description
Search of Land Registry Office
o Search of Judgment Book
Vesting order
Certificate of encumbrance
Tax Statement (and date for pre-payment)... LR
Water and other rates.... :
Encumbrances and particulars of each:
Mnrt;:a;:v & - merrma st

Agreement for Sale . e S )
Liens..._ e ; A SN 0

Judgments... . S Sl s A

Notice of Tax Sale.. : : e

Others..._.... AU BT
Insurance—full’ particulars ... ; e e L e O : :
Leases or rental arrangements—full particulars...... S
Liquidated or otherwise disposed of—full particulars.........._._._.
Summary of Real Property, as at a giveniate s .o o S

PERSONAL PROPERTY:
Complete inventory showing various kinds of property :
Stock-in-trade.................. R

Equipment.... v ' 86, gt A R e
Household gnr'u[s__ Vo A=l F . LG o] Ao it M ) 7 WAL, 73 e g g e

ReTm A finnente aOGIR s 20 o o oL BB ei L b e s e el
Bills receivable and accounts receivable. . L R O L RO
Choses in action..... .. e e i i thia o - s e

Interest in an Incorporated Company in any protected area in British Columbia......co.
Fishing vessels sold or undisposed nf// sl i e SR S e e S T

% P o) 7 L RN TR S o R 3 :
AOTERIMBSs . . V. e / RN I O . e s R I T
IN EACH CASE:
SO UNRBOI OO R Ealihir. . . ool S B0Ts el S T Sl it o bt ) e E L TR
A RO e e i R e pe L S ket e et S L el
g b 21T ERUAT R RTINS DI e DT i
In whose care and all particulars..... ...
T b TR P PR 2 S S UM 0 e o e
= Rptel St ervide TR Bl L . S e T R
Summary of Personal Property as at a given date

LIABILITIES:

Claims (Bills payable and accounts payable)
Identified

Confirmed... ..
1 Dominion Income Tax........__
Business Tax and Licences. s At
Workmen’s Compensation......._..____ R
Summary of Personal Liabilities, as at a given date.._.

YCAPITULATION :
‘Sta'teﬁlent of affairs T ow S

..........................................................................................................
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Thi i th JADAN ] ! red the Japanese | in ( el ) -
I ] mm4i ¢t and + ot rdvi {41
mlttee and Rural Pr rti Adv I ) ee,

Our lettex f 8th August, 1951 - atteached - 1 hi re have recelv
~. 1 » - - y b
no reply, sets out fully the source ol tl lance ¢ 324, .91 tanding to t
credit of Kimura' account.

Matsuyama (Co. LU

cr

It is probable that the 1 share in T.
tered in Kimura's name for ve@ting purposes, but that he held

states that he was working, before

ial interest. His J.P. Form clearly

Tovozo Matsuyama and was living rent free in a house owned

evacuation, for To

by the Matsuyama Company.

e J. Kasho Co. Ltd. requires

The distribution from the liquidation of th
confirmation from Kimura that the firm owed him $100,00 but, judging from

a mere matter of form, If he claims

His present whereabouts is unknown,

1as not been returned to us.

BG/GN




:-{.‘I A "lt . - e
lle I « 13409
: —eadhibllS s LB RO e —
(Surname in LOC Letters)
' i 1 r <9
latration No. 002 3: Male - Female Age Moy - /5 < Jr v SRS
(Cheak)
: ™ ;. irTgac r r . - &
Address —~lel McCill Ot., Yancouver, D. . S —————————
te Evaocuated_ gct. 30/4: Neturalized - Canadian-Born - Natlonadl
. (Cher:{KJ
ésent Address __ chrjstina Lake, B. C. ‘ _—
s i/. J
C— MC'G./&«./( o, G5 / -
’_ /
~arried - Single
('} 4 nY » \ 2 £ ~
("’nec}“) Name of Wife Haruno # 00230
Name of Husband
Mc.rr £+ 7 } \1 = . ;
Name of Mother_ jimeno (dec'd) Name of Father Tamatsu (dec'd)

Ames of Children under 16 _Florence Hiroko 10 yrs. Edmund

P 3 o 5 . - < E / 7 . . SR <. 2 4 |
~<suneo O yrs, Blanche Eiko 7vrs- Beatrice fumiko 6yrs.- Gregory onujil 4YyTrS.

e —

Requested by

Miss Carroil __ Registered with Custodian Jes :
{Yes or No)

A . ’ P ~ -
“dditional Information _Zenith Comb radio Ser. R-913215

—Kodak -ministure camers & case- Ser 547858 [ __Exporter of salt fish.

B




CLAIMS DEPARTMENT May 2nd, 1944.
Kishizo KIMURA - Reg. No. 00232
CREDITORS:

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

DEBTORS:

Canadian Selt Herring Exporters Ltd. ..... $1724.59
(P.S. Ross & Sons)

/DE

NOTE: No claims on KIMURA's wife's file No. 13410.
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LIABILITY

SUMMARY

File No. 13409 June 24, 1947.

fe: Mr. Kishizo KIMURA, Heg. No. COZ32

This file revesls no liabilities. The file of Mrs. Haruno KIMURA,
wife of this man, reveals no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with informution on file.

/ Rt

' /
/}7{ AL AL

“June 24, 1947.
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PERSONAL Pi OPERTY OURMAILY

File No. 13409

Het dr, Kishizo KIMURA, Heg. No, O0DZ

] He wag evacuanted

Un October 7y L4 4 » this man limed & leclaration to the Custodian.

on October 7.5[’, l‘.,'f‘. .

left with Bowman

4 y
ea

refrigerntor

In his decl: ration the UI;[“J' chattel declared was ¢
office thet he had reques

otorage. On Jul_‘,' 28, 1945, Mr. KIMURA informed thi:

Bowman storage to ship this refrigerator to Mr. K. SAIMOTO, of Revelstoke, esnd he
asked that this article be removed from our records of hi: property It i.!uwhdi‘ftﬂ
that shipment was made by Bowman Storage, ss authorized. It is revealed in the file

that & Northwest Fire Insurance Policy for $1500.00 on chattels stored at 2627 McGill
St. was cancelled and coverage of $750.00 transferred to Alpine Lodge, Christina Lske,
B. C., s0 it would appear that this man removed to Christina Lake and otherwige
disposed of the remainder of his chattels.

Mr. KIMURA reported that the Canadian Salt Herring Exporters Limited were indebted
to him in the amount of $1600.00. On March 3, 1943, he sent to this office =&

statement attached to his proof of debt. A copy of this statement is filed under dete
of March 10, 1943. This statement shows that the indebtedness was $1,724.59. The sum

of $1,765.33 has been received in full settlement of this claim against the Canadien
count of

Salt Herring Exporters Limited. These funds have been credited tz,iZEéf

Mr. KIMNURA 'ﬁl M Hpar Mmﬂjrél Wj_o_fdl  Same- e
He reported $2500.00 in Victory Bonds at the Hoyal Bank, Main and Hastings; two $10.00
War Savings Certificates in his own possession; 30 $5.00 War Savings Certificates in
the names of his five children. These were in his possession at the time of his
declaration. He also reported an account of a few dollars in the Koyal Bank, Main and
Hastings Branch, and three policies with the Manufacturers' Life Insurance Company .
None of these items were brought under the control of the “ustodian.

The file shows that this man holds one share in the Matsuyama Company Limited. No

funds have been paid in to his account from this source.

On December 18, 1942, the sum of $200.00 was credited to the account of Mr. KIMURA
in full settlement of indebtedness of Mr. Kumjiro NAKATSU, File No. 1156. These funds

were remitted to Mr. KIMURA on February 24, 1943.

On March 5, 1943, Mr. KIMURA sent to this office a remittance of $257.80 to be used in
settling the lisbilities of Katsuji MAKINO, File No. 5927. Settlement of these
liabilities was made from the funds.

Prior to the repatriation of Mr. Ryotara KITA, Enemy File No. 1385, and Mrs. Maki KITA,
Enemy File No. 1386, the life policies of this couple were assigned to Mr. KIMURA, who
was to pay the premiums on the policies. This office, in letter of January 19, 1944,
informed Mr. KIMURA that the Custodian would not recognize this assignment except to
the extent of the premiums paid by him. At the request of the Custodian, the New York
Life Insurance Company Policy #15327296, issued to Mrs. Maki KITA was sent to this
office for safe keeping. On December 20, 1944, two Sun Life Assurance Policies,

No. 661192 end No. 2214314, on the life of Ryotara KITA were sent to the Custodian for
safe keeping. On December 25, 1945, we received a cheque for $2,000.00 representing
the maturity value of Sun Life Policy No. 661192. On February 20, 1945, we sent to
Mr. KIMURA a cheque for $93.27 to cover premium payment of $89.22 made by him on

November 3, 1943, on Sun Life Policy #661192 and interest at 3% on this payment from

- a K _};‘ A
S B . i 3



t in sccordence with the

lL is understood the
pt ymente on

and Mrg. KITA, the premium

November 3, 1943, to February 20, 1945.
to receive interest at %% .

agreement reached between Mr. KIMURA and Mr.
the other two policies are being peid by Mr. KIMURA who i:

gum of $175.00

wag debited with the
the

On December 25, 1946, the account of Mr. KIMURA
which he purchased from

i‘-“ puymc-nt: of a Munro Calculator and an adding machine
Canadien Salt Herring Exporters Limited.

The R.C.M.P. turned over to the Custodian on January 27, 1944, & radio and & camera
and case which had been surrendered by this man. The radio was sold at suction for
net sum of $86.68 which has been credited to the account of Mr. KIMURA. The camers end
case were stored at 992 Powell St. but it was discovered in May, 1945, that these
articles were missing from our warehouse and are belleved to have been stolen luring

a breek-in at these premises.

the

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.

-

A I Ao e N

Va
Fi/fm June 24, 1947.
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Lo File 13409
from: Specified Articles Department
Re: KIMURA, Kishizo - Reg. 0023
l L I__ o I ._ .17 -
8ADIO Zenith Combination Radio. §
Serial No. R-913215. 45 .00
al. — » y o - |
CAMERA Kodak Miniature camera and case.
Shutter No. 5487858. 55.00

Kodak Duo 620. Series ii.
ocerial # K 190891.

On January 27, 1944, there were handed over to the Custodian by the RCMP, the
following:

1 Zenith Combination radio. Jhis was sold for the total sum of $100.00
on April 4, 1945. Expenses were $13.32. Net Credit was $26.68.

@ne Miniature Kodak Camera & Case, Serial #5487858. This camera was
discovered to be missing from the warehouse, 992 Powell Street, in May,
1945, and is believed to have been stolen during & breakin at the werenouse.

June 23, 1947

EB




13409

tl f l.,L' | )
ir. Kichizo KIMURA,
Repn. No, 00232,
Cascade, B,C,
Dear Sir:
Your account has been credited with §16,75 received

from the Lisuidator of J. Kasho Co. Ltd, The final report
shows that this firm owed you $100,00, but since there was
not sufficient funds t- pay the creditors in full, a fi nal
settlement of 16.,76% was made, Your account has also been
credited with £8,15 representing a final dividend to share=-
holders of the T. ‘‘atsuyama Co, Ltd., of which you were the

holder of 1 share.,

The Custodian is anxious to send you a cheque for
the above two amounts (%24.91), but before doing so, would
you please confirm to this office by letter that the J,. Kasho
Co. Ltd, owed you $100,00, and that the share you held in the
T. Matsuyama Co, Ltd. (given to you by Mr, R, Kita) was a
capital participating share and not just a certificate given
to you for voling purposes only.

Yours truly,

e }:o ‘Eed,
office of the Custodian.

CHRs HA
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Che Roval Bank of Canada

EAST END BRANCH

/
4
///////-/// o v 7l

m : .
The Custodian of Ene Property,
67 est He ings Street,

\I - -

vancouve » e Lo

We are holding the followin

for account of Kishizo Kimura, Cascade,

$2,500.00 Dominion of

. 2 1 ;
AAV1ise wnaw

disposition

aforementioned securities.

Yours

o

Ca

Canada, 2nd

AL

may be

truly,

—

ldwell,
Manager .

v/L,
BO34111=5

made of

g S s R

[5S)

3%y 1954
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E/1385 February 24, 194B.
E/1386
13409

K.We ¥ l".l.t',.ilt, E 8¢ ey
Counsel to the Custodian,
Office of the Custodian,
Viectoria .'il_Lfb'.,

7 O'Connor St.,

Ott ‘.‘.’.CL, :Jl;t-

Dear Mr. Wirights
from Kishizo
our file E/1386, in

We enclose letter in duplicate recelived TOAA]
i the death of Ryotaro KITA,

i 'Rﬂ ::Jt«if-.i.'_ us )1

Japan.
The account of Ryotaro KITA in this office shows a credit
alance of $33,494.80, and we hold in our safet; deposit box yen 130 in
ve in our possession, Sun Life Poliey #2243 4,
s the

Japanese currency. We
rentioned in Kimura's letter, and Kita's file shows that he

reglstered owner of:-
jalteries Ltd.

567 shares B.C. Fish
(peneficial owners)

55—! / n '.;rLiL)u' F-‘LS:L CO!
&0 ” T. latsuyama Co. Ltd.

For Mrs. ki KIT
credit balance of £155.73 and New York Life Policy #15327296.

We are attaching hereto copy or written 29th Oct., 1943
by yourself to the Sun Life Assurance CO., pointing out that both Nr. and Mrs.
Kita are enemies,and have no contrary ruling since that time.
e done in this case as, if
be produced and the

A, our file #1385 in Japan, we hold a cash

ol a lett

Will vou please advise what is to
s now dead, proof of death will have %o

Ryotaro KITA is




-5




Ca UC{ldc’ B. C.

I February 17th, 1948.

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

RE: YOUR FiukS Nu. ANL. 1385 & 1380

Sun Life Policy No. 2214314. R. Kita.

I beg to report you herewith that I have
received a letter from Mrs.Maki Kita, wife of Hyotaro
KLTA, Mikekado-mura, Ichimaru, Chikujo-gun, Fukuoka-ken,
Kyushu, Japan, that her husband has passed away on
November 28th, 1947 at their home, and requested me to
find out the procedure of preparing the document for
the purpose of insurance claim.

Would you kindly report the death to the
Insurance Company and also secure from them the
necessary information as to the form of death certificate
to be made in the present day occupied Jeapen?

It.occurs to me that if Mrs. Kita is unable
to obtain settlement in Japan due to the fact that the
Insurance Company has no such facility or by any other
reason, she wishes to have the payment made to her
niece, Mrs. Masako Yabu, Hamilton, OUntario.

Kindly contect the Insurance Company and
advise me in the matter so that I can convey the information
to Mrs. Kita.

Thank You,

Yours faithfully,
(Signed) K. Kimura.
Kishizo Kimura,
Reg. No. 00232,
File No. 13409.

nEGLOTERID

CC:
Mrs. Maki Kita,
Kyushu, Japan.
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

ProNE PAGING 8181 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN S R =

2 i a GRAN LLE
CURARN Ruens Yo JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVE
FiLe No 3 .Y VANCOUVER, B, ¢

- x>
July /1, N

The Department of Labour,
Japanese Division,

Dick Building,

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: e e '
Bishizo KINURA, Heg. H0o. Wels

This is to advise you that we have today remitted
to the above Japanese our cheque for % 86. 68

There remains to his credit on our books at the
present time the sum Of ececececese @ i1

All assets under our control belonging to the above
named

Have been diSpOSE’.d of R T R R R B RN B B

AUL

Have not been disposed Of cvevcccecvcesccenes

Yours truly,

Aiministration Department.




OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN, VANCOUVER, B. C.

No.
EVACUEE TRUST SECTION

Requisition for Cheque on No. 4 Bank Account Date. July - «1/ 47

Issue to.. Kishizo KIMURA, File -Nov-i _“U? Regn. No..QO 3% $.806.68

Particulars: . Net - proeeeds from -sele -of -Fudio- 4dentified -as-property of -thise muf-

Signed.declaration.on. . file

Charge to.. Kishigo-KIMURA. ..o o Regn. No.-DD232—— File No.,,l.‘,i_.u.?

whose unpaid liabilities as per file amount to §...... . Nil

=
o

7 )
Authorized by........ SOGZ/M\eand . ... .. . _ Requisitioned by....:_’,,/,../{.-’_’.z...._f/ g . e Je 2]

Cash Balance at Credit..... SN T P

Deduct Above Cheque. ... ooooeeceeeeeecacmennes 9. 86.68

Crolic Ralince Ramaintugs - i e G o v

Approved for Payment

7 A -/

Y 4
SE 8 S
Issued Cheque Noi......... ... N ’(// Zeaged Ay

= et e

i3 / Comptroller

e - :.“!
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Uffice of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section
006 Royal Benk Building,
V.‘...‘lC'J-LV;i', By B

]

oirs:

Attention 38
Re: Your File No. 13409

I beg to acknowledge with thanks your Iavour
of the 24th ult. enclosing me your cheque 10T

$1593.33 in full settlement of my claim against
the Canadian Salt Herring Exporters Limited.

Ag per your suggestion, I am enclosing you
herewith "Declaration” in regard to the radio
receipt, and shall appreciate receiving sSettle-
ient in the sum of ¢¥86.68 at your convenience.

Thanking you again, I €

Yours faithfully,

Kishizo Kimara,
Reg. #U0gS<.

Ene.




DECLARATION IN KEGARD TO LOST KAD1O HECELPT

I, Kishizo KIMURA of Cascade, B.

do hereby declare:

m z e . g r 10j he ) set
1 E That I owned and had in my possession at 2727 McGill st ’

JEER L : ' adio. Seria er R-91321°
Vancouver, B. C., a Zenith Combination Radio, Serial Number Gigi ;

3 adi M 2 Police
and that I delivered this radio to the Hoyal “anadian Mounted rolx

on March 12th, 1942, and obtained a receipt therelor.

g . aceiot.
2. That I have made a most diligent search for the said recelpt

: a T OC jon of
have not found the same and the sole reason for the non—ploduCLLOY
the receipt is that it has been lost or accidentally destroyed.

v T . v A . ~ 1 o 11:8. .(_)‘8
3. That I, Kishizo KIMURA, am now entitled to the sum ol %SO ’

representing the net proceeds from the sale of my radio.

. =

Z

Wy 5%, 1G4 SIGNED: Jgﬁ/ 4 SAMAMN 4

L/
b
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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN, Vf;‘n‘ICOUVER, B. C.
EVACUEE TRUST SECTION

Requisition for Cheque on No. 4 Bank Account Date

[ssue to. Hr, Kishiso KIMURA

_Regn. No..Q0 3% $.1,592.00

Particulars: Funds. received in puyment ol _claim sgalnut. b nadian.. . ARXI ing

- xXporters, -Limited..

Charge to.. Mr..Kishizo KIMURA ... ... Regn. No..00232.. File No...1 32,09

]
whose unpaid liabilities as per file amount to §..... 4(.//

Authorized by.....

e REquisitioned bf//jb el ’W”ﬁ/‘/{

Cash Balance at Credit. .. SNSRI J WY C - T4 DY o § I

Deduct Above Cheque'_...;....]_‘a_x}

Credit Balance Remaining.............cooooeeeee ..

....,._.........LLA.’-JI_..._

Approved for Payment

s
(A%
Issued Cheque NO....ccocto oo 2 \‘_‘L/T_,__.._.._u...
= Comptroller

Additional Particulars: .Begident of Casceade, B« Co
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y Canadisan Salt Herring Exporters Ltd.
?;;‘SACH ORIGINAL BILL TO -

DR
FORM IN ALL CASES

c¢/o 411 Royal Bank Building
194 6

Payable to . Custodien of Enemy Property
APr 30 = FOR Balance of payment due re the following:
K. Kimura

435.83
Yen Sai & Kazuichi Shiraighi

(Mayne Islend Saltery) 26,84 462.67

Cheque No. 123

SXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

This receipt must be dated and signed by the party in whose favour this Voucher is made.

: . . = = = 194
________________ RECEIVED oF . Cenadien Selt Herring Exporters Ltd.
= | e Four hundred sixty-two ———————e—o— 67/100
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT L62.67
(s weeseeee)y in full payment of the above account.

—




v L iy y 7 {
Mr. Kilshizo Kimura,
Reg. No. O0ZL32,
CASCADE, B. C.
Dear Sirs
L‘.\;l._). ed ner ., J._ Custoadlian BOUS® 10X G Bl Ol J—,i//_)--,‘fj-

&

'Il'.J...- Suln J.,_. madae U../ Ae .'L.“‘;..LQ -

1113 Sulli Ol \‘l’r;'\;(_:\.)') 1as I'ecCe ilved in lL-l_-]. gettlenant 2L Youl cleiin
gainst the Canadian Salt IiuiIJ.IJ.LJU xporter:

Ll_}

.-

account with this office. oM Yyour accounv, a8 authorized Dy you
Canadian Salt Herring L

of $175.00 was transferred to the account of the
Limited in payment of the Munro Calculator and sundsirand Portable Adding sacnine
' ny \d purchased from that company. The enclosed cheque for $1,593.33

L1GL wrd - &

LLu.J.‘.t.‘“ ana was piaceua Ll youi
Lne Bsul

OI'ieres

=
e)

wh
represents the balance of these funds.

'he sum of $86.68 is standing to the credit of your account. This
sum was received as net proceeds from the sale of the radio surrendsred Ly y U
This office requires either the receipt given at the time lhe radio Was Sul=

rendered or a declaration in regard to ownership Delore ine funds
the situation in the case of a
the receipt received at

1"
oecauce

uway be released.

We enclose & declaration form covering oet

receipt. It is possible that you may still have ne
- +

ne

time the radio was surrendered, but may wish to retain the recelpt
camera surrendered at the same time is referred to in that receipt. 11 80, you
could change Section No. 2 to cover that condition, &and return it to us. B

e wrote you J ¢

will then remit to you the $86.68. The camera,about which
Jamary 30, 1946, has not been recovered.

1;-- M&ti’:e‘_cu,
/FM Office of the Custodian.

Enclosure

e S
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DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA A .
THE CUSTODIAN OF JAPANESE EVACUEE PROPERTY Recapt AN & 14220
F

VANCOUVER OFFICE 7 A £

4 4
/ Datdf . ... . L.E ot A A
4 7

RECEIVED frofi /2 (Ll Al I LL. L e drtlf,. OOt s Tl bl XA L ot

r rF &> ]

f <3 g o 4 L, ;’/ { A\ A o 4

e | >y - /
® sum LU A Al dld . / _{{’_"’f oy A

, e ” i ol ¢
S e f N e e SR RN w e -

’ ....'-..,:.'_:.‘.._:“..._._... — Dollars Chqaut s
~ / ( X . b LA L AEC V4 ..Regn. Né. u u.tFlle N/A/

re;

HdS T — U e A

.....Cashier

For The Cusfodian of Japanese Evacluee Property.
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oyval I ; lding,
Vane » s Ui
Vear Sirs;
t K. Kimura and Ca ian
oalt e b DO 3 laLUg
n ( J d 1 » J.‘
2 | y mcelo Uy LI'Om ‘[’L. r\.L a 1Nl ans Oul
'r:qu.' ry lor information funds of tl - vtion.
ith this furth niormaticn ou
18 )e able to loca he funds. Please iniorm us
ol the i .
3 oy rul
/ /-"
s —
B+ Good
Comptroller
3G: BR

Encl.,

Bed N
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ALPINE LODG< COMIMUNITY

CHRITTILIAB LN Kb =i

Office of the Custodian,
HKovel Bank ‘,'.'1".;','
Ua

) o\
A

ncouver,

woirse: -
RE: YOUR FILE NO. 13409, and kG-
Ltd.

Cenadian Salt Herring Exporters

further reference to the seconc
account

& -

with
paragraph of your favor of 25th ult., reparding
owing by the "Salt Salmon Packers Association”
the followings from my o0ld memorandum:

1 have md

The exact name of the amssociation is:

"SALT SALMON PACKERS' ASSOCIATION OF CANADA" heving the

savings account with the Royal Bank of Canasda, East End

Branch, Vancouver, under:
"S-335" , and the balence reported as at October 4th, 1936
was $219.31. As I do not recollect any
date, I presume the account should

- Y
-y ’ .
hat the account was left in that state was, I think,
iation did not meet to appoint signing

iS§S0cCla

as a
officers in the spring of 1937. >

cheques being issued
+

Kindlvy check further in the metter.

Yours faithfully,
\W
Kishizo Kimura
Reg. No. 00232.

m
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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN, VANCOUVLK, B. C.

No,
EVACUEE TRUST ECTION

v [ 4
Dats Jidlle ¢ /'
Requisition for Cheque on No. 4 Bank Account

\naddlian 1T 1
Issue to 5 EREENCLNG -

Particulars: _

unro \ L CLLLE QL LI e VUV
g f
// : : =
a

)

\TATVY 4 -
F pod ; M i b* |

é. N18N12C “I i{URA R n No JUL 2« il ) ]"" . }

narge . ' .
xoooxcox  NIL
; b=l £ 2 Neet —Known.
whose unpaid liabiljfle§ as per file amount to § macesemcetne st

Xy rvw ¥ Requisitioned Dy

T 210 18
Cash Balance at Credit $ L’/l.’f,lt
175.00
Deduct Above Cheque g S
1,144.18
Credit Balance Remaining.. . S
Approved for Payment -

Issued Cheque No.........

B it PR —

Cc“"p_'rc‘.ltr

D . | ] £ - s
oy . urchased from th
Additional Particnlars: . e P

p a = - o
a Wil e Wae VoW el PR
e ~} | SN2 - - 1 -
and . L Al - 0 TIHEl,
1 1 I
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~-DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA r
o be y O QIR
THE CUSTODIAN OF JAPANESE EVACUEE PROPERTY Receipt N . 1-38 'J
A
VANCOUVER OFFICE 7 &7 rorps
/ Date 7 * o/ £ LA //’."*"f s

- f g ' # ,/ ’ - 4 "_f""
RECEIVED from\ZZ 4 Lal 0 £ e84 : : 2.2 :

b Hlc B Ll i . bt b Lok .. SNl [ Lot . e g et
L V. o F v . # PRy
the sum of “; / ’ e Ky p, 1 - = ¥ / / & ok

R r ‘M——-
RS e TR Dollars Cheque
\0O0 der

™ A F 4 ~ 4 S
& LS Lt ...l ./ “ & Regn. Nld - P : et Fl’e N(P{.-. j‘/—/
/

,,,,,, ¢ L S 2 o /'y ( o i
. gt e ............___.._'........;...'-..;‘...’._.ﬁ..{........{. A L ATERERY AL 8 L “"i‘f.h AN TET | S
...................................... L &R LAt okl (EAE . A . 2

B o 2 L. e e
¥, " 4 4 y
s ------ Mp’i /{ I/; & ” e V4 ‘/ 1/ [ ;“ /
..................................................... N X / A - ..Cashier

For The -C"ust;dian of ]a;ancsevanc;;::"sz;-c;i;:“

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT This receipt must be dated and signed by the party in whose favour this Voucher is made.

sal s

Cansdian Selt Berring Exporters ItC.

RECEIVED OF .

e memmmmm———— Seventy-five T ~——rDOLLARS

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 75 OO




: 2 880 SOLD BY THE CLAF
»

{TACH ORIGINAL BILL TO
fHIS FORM IN ALL CASES

Jan 24 FOR

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

KL & STUART c¢

11

! w—

—
[

—— v 41U
im ,: “\.ll“'
° -1

wn gy DR

| 2O M Tl

TO Canadian Salt Herring Exporters Ltd. -

Custodian of Enemy Property

Payable to

Balance of 75% dividend - K. Kimura 75.00

Cheque No. 120

This receipt must be dated and signed by the party in whose favour this Voucher is made.

......................... AR

RECEIVED OF cdnaqlansaltﬂerrlngmporters Ltd.

—————————————————— Seventy-five ————————==r———————————

o ..)), in full payment of the above account.




rs Kishizo Al

LT oLl
. l 3 L . . p xr s 4 on ar a ANCe
1§ ot 1nstan an o AdvVil you L on accepia
ol our ol .l-. o ! ‘.‘ i TC'Se E)- e g :JQI:S Lo )'k.
deblted ur accoun th 175,00 1n pa nt ot nro

Calculator $100,00 an
at

‘:/n\....-'. Ve hav

QL CI _1‘ (hu.‘ )8

0S8 Sons inform u hat oyal Bank
oif' Canada, Ea: fnd Branch state t tl e is no balance
anding to the credit of Salt Salmon P ociatlion.

B2y iore, searc e
ase further and let us know who is in po sion ol s
- n S-
g
' 4 ~ iy Ly
y QLY
A &
)e <2000
Couptroller
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TF’ARTM'ENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA i
HE "t
IE CUSTODIAN OF JAPANESE EVACUEE PROPERTY

VANCOUVER OFFICE

Reciipr NO 13779

5 Date £ &~ ARLL, L. TEL Y
RECEIVED from Lttt Y 4 ’ ' 7’ ¢
Al L L LA L Lt Ll A A
o ( ; —: el Nefe N L FLn ——
lsumO'._':’_. £ 247, 7
¥ - e e — ¥ 4 -
re . /I |
- A

. Cash

‘ et ol “DollarsChequé

' : . T Money Grde
(B E 4 WP oc AW 4 p

Regn. No- L v < File i\()/_’:’/ 7.

......................... /
p e L R Ty Lot o ap, L AP R T R
/ ’”
il il L e
T A7 ol £t
£ bt e e e e L T i -
P
- o~ y - : -
e el L

e cranw Bl A —— : d t" | ,' 4 T3
T e el bt Lol .......... . Cashier
he Custodian ofY{Japadese EVacuee Prdperty.

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT | This receipt must be dated and signed by the party in whose favour this Voucher is made.

: e ta o Eesic SWERL Sy [ * T
anndia 3 1 i Exporters Ltd.
RECEIVED oF . Cénadien Selt Herring Bxporters WL°

————— e ——

-———— One thousend two hundred thirty-two ----50/100 poyyars
.. 1232.50

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

—...), in full payment of the above account.

Bt S -
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— Pl
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o L. ‘m\\
e il
I e | TRILLLL

UVER.B.C

sTTACH ORIGINAL BILL TO To. Canadisn Salt Herring Exporters Ltd. DR
THIS FORM IN ALL CASES

194 6

Payahle to Custodian of }'ll(‘f";f [']"Ul-"'l‘tl‘"
£ s - (4 2 oud
’,ﬂv"‘ Jan 15 FOR 75% dividend on
il

account of K. Kimura 1,232.50
nb
ta#

Uhi b [

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT \

This receipt must be dated and signed by the party in whose favour this Voucher is made.

__| RECEIVED oF ___Canadisn Salt Herring Exporters Itd. .

.mmm==—=- One thousand two hundred thirty-two ----50/100
W Treaan

—-DOLLARS
(3_1’232'50). in full payment of the above account.

—




L

WLL

Lhe

vad p

iste

I'é

Limi

HOUL

# &

1

Jod

LHOL

|
—_—

Wiis Ui

Wi

Qe



169
13409

L4Ath J anuATY , LY9LD .

Int.
!TJV\‘[" .

My, Kishizo Kimura,
Registration #00232,
Christina Lake, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Canadian Salt Herring Exporters Limited.

We are informed by Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons, who were appointed
to liquidate the affairs of the above company, that when you left Vancouver

you took with you a Munro Calculator.

It would appear that this should be returned, but if you are

same we would have no objection, in which case it 1s

ted with an amount of $100.- Kindly
calculator or whether you preier 1O

desirous of retaining
suggested that your account be debi
advise whether you will return this
purchase on the above basis.

It is also noted that there is an amount of 899.43 due to the
Salmon Packers Association. We understand
has sufficient funds on
a position to ad-

above company from the Salt
that while this Association has been wound up it
hand to pay this indebtedness and that you would be in
vise us who would be in possession of these funds.

information so that this account

Will you kindly let us have this
Salt Herring Exporters Limited.

may be collected on behalf of the Canadian

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Director.

FGS/PMH




ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY

CHRITTINA LA KE:»B«G

Cascade ,

December 12th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C. EC14

Sirs: -

Attention Mr. Geo. Spain. | J

Re: Your File No. 13409.

I beg to request your favor herewith

to see if my "Miniature Kodak" No. 5487858 in a leather

case can be sent to me here.
The said Kodak was vested with the
R.C.M.P. on March 12th, 1942, together with a Radio.
Kindly look into the matter and let me

know at your convenience.

Thanking you, I am,
Yours faithfully,

f
F 4
/

Kishizo Kimura
Reg. No. 00232.

e T —_—




ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY

CHRISTINA LAKE: -B-C

Cascade, B.C.,

ecember 1l2th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian,

Royal Bapk Bldg., waTyY,

Vancouver, B.C. ’ | 4 198
| |

diTSZ-— Mo

Attention Mr. F. G. Shears.|Referrcd cZ

Re: Your Files No. 219-A (Int.)
and 13409 (Evee.) .

Referring your favor of 1lst imst.,
regarding a cheque issued to me by T. Maikawa Stores
Ltd., for $15.54 as refund of mail order, I beg to
state that same will be deposited in my Bank today.

I am extremely sorry in causing you
inconvenience over the matter, however, I have only
recently recovered my personal belongings that I have
given up as lost, in which the aforesaid cheque was

contained.
Thanking you for your courtesies in
reminding me, I am,
Yours faithfully,

Kishizo Kimura.
Reg. No. 00232.

Bl




—

- —



Mr. Kishizo bl_,;l_'i.:\,
legistration Nos Q0Z32,
f;.l_;i_“\-_: LIOC ¢ vomouni Gy s

CHRISTINA LAKE, B0,

veaurxr 1X 3

shipument of your refrigerator.

Bownan Storage Ltd, as thelr authorigy Lo

accordance with your wishes.

¢} . D. o k.-‘e.'&..hll

Protection Department.
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ALPINEG LODGE COMMUNITY
CHRISTINA LA KE B {%__gha

Cascade, B.C.,

July 28th, 1946.

T'he Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Sirs:-
RE: YOUR FILE NO. 12409.

With reference to & Refrigerator

which 1 have declared to you upon my evacuation
from Vancouver, I have today requested the Bowmen
Storage Limited, to have sameé shipped to my friend,
Mr. K. Seimoto, Revelstoke, as per copy of my
letter to Bowman attached herewith.

ase have the said

consequently, ple
foresaid declaration.

Refrigerator struck off from my &
Thanking you, 1 &am,

Yours faithfully,

":/ -'{// _,/,'

NIAHANAAAT A
Kishizo KIMURA,
Reg. No. 00232.




ALPINE LODGL cOmMMUNITY
CHRISTINA LA K€ -Bak

‘anonde, B.Ue,

July 28th, 124
lensra. Bowman Storage, Ltd,,
o d J e » .L'OC‘:,-.
vajnosouver, o
VAT JOirBie
0e ATC.

file: Warehouse Heceipt o,

-—

I am enclosing you herewith the
above Warehouse uHecelipt.

indly have the Reiridgerator packed
and shinp by prepaid fLfreight to:i-

aanimatew Saimoto,

™
—

.,\,J‘]ai_..‘ ;urS.C. “aVe

v WV 200 PRGOS L LS sl i.‘.hj.‘t)l:-_’x..{-J
tindly furnish me the bill with adjustmens of
8460 \'uuc -..!..3(‘.-._)_!.“.:-' L.u..;L Baui© :li;l.l e Bvro .“‘)I.l.-:..'.j
Thanking you for your services, 1 am,

Yours very truly,

vy
N At a

Eichwieo Kimara,
Rege. lo. 00232,
Alpine Inn,
Cascade, B.,0.

BNOL;
WEGISTERED,

CC: Office of the Custodian,

B e
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shargens
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REGISTRATION No, U0<3&

The following chattels were sold by public
auction at | L1 ft..p Vanoon , #,C, on b 5.0
nit antel adio t g

Total ; P
(Auctioneer!s Fees $ 19.00

Less Expenses; (‘:\”."‘.I rtisings ,‘."{‘.‘j
\dlovings Q.83

Net Proceeds Credited:
Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Remarks.

e

LR

100,00

i AR
| 4 ‘a
) ad

86,68

ir., Wills

Vancouver 43,

L
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HEAD OFFICE MONTREAL

RECEIVED

| - »
e SETTLEMENT OF }}‘. P 4LOAN UNDER POLICY No. 2
(FULL OR PART) POLicy

Mr. Ryotaro Kita,
¢/o Mr. Kishizo Kimura,
CASCADE, B. C,

»

BRANCH SECRETARY OR CASHIER

Vancouver, Feb. 20th,

45

2,214,314
OR AUTOMATIC PREMIUM

'“UN - LIFE - ASSUR ANCE - COMPANY-OF - CANADA

FOR CONDITIONS SEE BACK

i
hiwz

UL

 YANYHOWIR




Int., File 1385 February 20,

Int. Flle 1386
Evac.File 13409
MEMORANDUM
Tosz Mr. Wright
From: Mr, Gibson

Ret Sun Life Pols. #661192 & {/2214314~
Ryotaro KITA,- beneficiary Wrs. Maki KITA, wife
New York Life Pol. #15327296-
Mrs. Maki KITA,- beneficiary Ryotaro KITA, husband

ki KITA, his wife were re-
Prior to repatriation
above

Ryotaro KITA and M:
patriated to Japan September 2nd, 1943.
but in anticipation of same they endeavoured to assign the
numbered policies to their friend Kishizo KIMURA.

The assignment was acknowledgedby the New York
Life with respect to their policy as noted on Form "D" and we ad-
vised them in our letter of January 20th, 1944 as follows:

"We beg to advise you that the Custodian is
agreeable to allow the assignment of this policy in favour of
Kishizo KIMURA to stand, provided that no benefits of the policy
are paid to the Assignee without the written permission of the
Custodian."

Assignment of the Sun Life policies were notv
recognized by the Company, but they have on file a letter from
the assured, Ryotaro KITA dated July 21lst, 1943, which in part
reads as follows:

"I wish to take this opportunity in making
an arrangement whereby the above policies be vested in the hands
of my friend, Mr. Kishizo Kimura of this community, who will peay
for me the premiums as they become due ——- payable to him upon
maturity) and have this amendment in both cases approved of by you."

As stated the Sun Life did not put through the
assignment and on August 1lth enclosed & copy of the above letter
from Ryotaro KITA asking us for a ruling. They were given no def-
inite ruling en the matter and on November 20th, 1944, they wrote
to us in connection with the matured endowment #661192. On Nov-
ember 1lst, 1944, we wrote to the Sun Life gquite fully, which need
not be repeated here, but tell them in that letter that the Cust-
odian camnot recognize the assignment of the above noted policy to
Kishizo KIMURA except to the extent of the premiums paid by him
from his own funds and we directed the Sun Life to pay to the
Custodian the proceeds of the matured endowment.

(over)




Memorandum to Mr. Wright Februnry U,
to L
Incidentally, Dbelores sriting that 1 tiex
q ’ 1 L b g @3 i o 4
oun Life I had discussed the case wlth you and it had bDeen : .j]
that I should write the Sun Life as I did and also TO HI. LA )
the agslgnment, eXCf pr

advising him that we could not recogniz
to the extent of ! remiumes pald plus a falr r
the funds obtained on maturity of the policles.

of interest 1YOWA

of interest is concerned,
(”‘f{ that would have been
and 24% that
Vie alB8O

Insofar as the rate
we sugested LT as being a (:-_unpl'r)mi;l- of
charged by the Sun Life under Automatic Premium Loans
they now agree to pay on pre-paid premiums on deposit.
in our letter of November lst to Mr. KIMURA asked him to send
the matured policy #66192 and the Sun Life policy still in force
#2214314. 1 might mention also that we already had received the
New York Life policy from Mr. KIMURA attached to his letter of
February 7th, 1944.

-

The arrangement as it now stands is that we

hold the two unexpired policies #2214312 (Sun Life) on Ryotaro

KITA's life and #15327296 (New York Life) on Mrs. Maki KITA's life
and that Mr. KIMURA is agreeable and wishes to continue to pay

the premiums on these policies and to be finally reimbursed to the
extent of such payments plus interest of 33%. This arrangement is
in line with the agreement between Mr. KIMURA and his friends Mr.

and lirs. KITA as set out in his letter of January 10th, 1944 on File

1385,

You will find attached to File 1386 reqguisition
payable to Kishizo KIMURA in the amount of $93.27. This amoun®
represents the premium paid by Mr. KIMURA on Sun Life Policy #61192
of $89.22 on November 3rd, 1943 plus interest from November 3rd,

1943 to and inc.uding February 20th, 1945 of 3%% amounting-to $4+05.
This payment to Mr. KIMURA carries out our agreement with him insofar
as this policy is concerned which you will note matured on October
1lst, 1944, and for which we received a cheque from the Sun Life
amounting to $2,000.00 attached to their letter of January 22§ 1945-
This money has been placed to the credit of Ryotaro KITA, File 1386.

I might mention in connection with this matured
endowment and for the purpose of record that there is a dividend
of $14.54 which is being withheld by the Sun Life until such time
as the company receive proof that the assured policyholder was
alive at the date of maturity of the contract.

ne€
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EXHIBIT REPORT
HEADQUARTERS File No. SUB/DIV'N. & File No. "
DIVISION & File No. DETACHMENT & File No. o
DATE Ml & L8R
Re:
Fi
On. llare dali, Lile 1 ke llolaren, Uike
Came into possession of the following described goods by
VoL .o ooy Loat -
|
. .
|
|
| v
|
|
|
|
|
|
| &
.

" F B4 " A
Y

DATE.....-...-..-...;.- ---t-..uu UrnssssscaBafamesdapncnnns "”; (;-"N
« (_. -

/ ’ } "
_Zf ) CERTIFIED CORRECT

O] L#DOP 2 —

o . ’
z _— 2 8 & £
(%ﬁ‘"aturc of Recipient or Wilncss) /f/%ignalure t’ Member) ’







|
!
M
1
5
&

el -












ALPINE LODG€ COMMUNITY

CHRILSTIDA LR Kic sl




NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

0l MADISON AVENUE, MADIBON SQUAME, NI W YOMMK A0, N .

COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMEN'T

Ly
A
NCIs OAREY, COMPTROLLAN
8 (N YOUN MEPLY REFER TO
> HHICK V., DaTes, DEFUTY COMPTROLLER
Ll
e W, voNpun LTy, DErFOTY COoMPTROLLEN e gr

Man
i
BL Davsman, DEPUTY COMPTHROLLEN

De o« » 4
I{I‘- Selle JL} son }
[ nsur nce ]'i_hr'? ;‘ >
KOO RO al f 1d . g
Jano ver » «Ce

- "AnNnadsa
Dear Sir: your file f1nt. 1385
Int. 13860

13,00

( In reply to your letter of December 3th, 1940,

Deputy Comptroller
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ALPINE LODGL COMIMUMITY
CHRIFTINA LA K& B

FPebruary 7Tth, 1944.

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Sirs:- Legal Department.

Re: Your File No. 1385 & 13409 (Evec)

In compliance with your favor of 20th
ult., I am sending you herewith New York Life Insurance
Poliey No. 15,327,296, Mrs. Maki Kita, insured, Mr.
Ryotaro Kita, beneficiary, and assigned to me.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, I am,

Yours faithfully,

[ogy %
N B A
Kishizo Kimura
Reg. No. 00232.

REGISTERED

i
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Mr. McKerrow phoned re Kishizo KIMURA (File 13409)

— for $1500.00
There is a North West Policy,/written in May, 1942,
covering furniture at 2627 McGill ot.

Mr. KIMURA wishes to cancel $750.00 of this policy
and the other £750.00 he wants transferred to cover
Cabin No. 1, Alpine Lodge, Christina Lake, vhere he
now is.
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Mr, Kishizo Kimure,
Alpin Lodge,
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PREMIUM RECEI

(NOT VALID FOR MORE THAN ONE

| SUN - LIFE - ASSURANCE - COMPANY -OF - CANADA

HEAD OFFICE: MONTREAL

RECEIVED THE PREMIUM DESCRIBED BELOW:

DUE

POLICY NO.

1943 OCT 1

FOR CONDITIONS SEE BACK

P

>REMIUM)

PREMIUM

v VS e

YONYHOWIW

-séu 17 §

AT

(.m) oZTUSTA




i
{ 101 | I 1] In .
' LIFE D F
Name Ki izo Kimur File No,
Reg. NoO.
Company Manufactur s Life Ins. Co. Agency N r
' Policy No. 429,9- (756,957)
Premium - $50.45
Payable: Annually, Semi-annually OT monthly 1 1

Day llt‘(t

-
| ot

Month Apri

REMARKS :




{ formation 1Ipplic In s )
& LIFE INSURANCE
Name File¢ No . )
Reg. No.
~ \ ¥ ‘ ol - 19 T o }\]‘ (-‘ A_pchv Y ¢ T,
vompany i 11 L | p i) P oe :

Policy No, A T 47y

., N al 7 0O
Premium - $~- ‘"

)
Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly ‘

c 4+

Month January pay 15th

H1985

REMARKS :

.BG‘H

€200
(-;n) oZTUsTA
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Credlt

July
oept.

n

n

Oct.

1"

Nov.

)

rna

} k' a
palance
~ 4
L L
2 p ] D
/I‘\l, Ig.,g

Ird,
5th,
15750,

1L7th,

1942
19-}‘ .(
-I_f) Ks ]

1942

7

1942
1942
1942
1942
1942

1942

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Paild

to

to

Tor
to

to

'l'l"j-i'lr‘xﬁ..

by Audited Statemer
}HLWJLL 31st, 194
Paid to Daily Province
do
Paid to Canadian
Paid to B.
Paid to B. C.

Church Times

Daily Province for Sept.

Postage Stamps

1 ©OI cne

Cc

Aug.

sting

C. Telephone Company

N

C. Electric Rly. C

B.C.Telephone Co.

.ll;\;i

ANy 15

for July Subs.

"

o.(#3.15
less 90¢)

Subs.

B. 0. Blectxrle RLys GO

do.

TOTAL AMOUNT - - - - - - $1,724.59
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Alpine Lodge Commumty !

E P
CHRISTINA LAKE, B.C
:
'y tl
a1 4 rt
yva l K ] :
ancou . o4 e
By -
{ t s & 11 T
16 1 {ile No. 7, Tk
With reference tO your letter ) b TUA TV
17th, a ressed to Mr. Katsu]l akino regs ing 18]
filed against him, ¢ 1% ¥ exXp I in letter * ]
f Jenuary l4th, Mr. Mekino re uest to settle 11 AT
to be legitimate accounts.
In compliance with Mr. Mekino's request
I em enclosing you herewith a cheque for 8257.80 to be palc
- -~ = - - -~ - » o L ey
in settlement of the following clalims:
for Assessments 7 .80

Workmen's Compensation Board,
Dr. Elliott W. Harrison, for services rendered
Dr. J. W. Thomson, for services rendered

As I am paving these accounts off on behalf

of Mr. Mekino, I beg you to send me
above address, and not to MT. Makino at Slocan City.

the receipts at the

Thankine vou for vour gervices, 1 am,

Yours faithfully,

V) : oo Kc/g//? ANUANS

Kishizo Kimura
r’\(‘\lcf‘-f‘-

No. O 2.

\e\:_ .




Alpine Lodge Community

CHRISTINA LAKE, B. c

cAads ’ ™ -y
t 194
-
i |

R. P. Alexander, Esq., yanager, J ) .‘
Office of the Custodian, l‘ :
Roval Bank Bldg., . [ |
”’”r!‘\‘j \ver B.C. |

5 3‘!'\-["\.’ \

Dear Mr. Alexander:

1
favor of 1st inst.,

the sum of $200.00 a
me by Mr. Kuni jiro Nekatsu in connection with the

Re: Your File No. I3409.

beg to acknowledge with thanks your
enclogsing me vour cheque No. 1972 for
s remittance on the assignment made
vagsel

YO

"K.N." 591, N-040 C.

apologize you
sum wes loaned to M
Greenwood. At that

Loss claim had not

a near future, and

said claim, 1 have

assignment.

money for me, 1 am,

in not registering this agset to you.

\t+ this opportunity, I also beg tO
This
. Nakatsu when his femily evacuated to
time, money for Total Constructive

come but was said to be forthcoming in

knowing that Mr. Nakatsu had an afore-

given him the money in exchange of the

™

Thanking vou again in collecting this

Yours faithfully,

e

Kishizo Kimura
Reg. No. 00232.




Alpine Lodge Community

CHRISTINA LAKE, B.C.

Office of the Custodian,
CVlaims Department,

Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B.C.

oirs: -
Attention Mr. A. McAlister.

Re: Your File No. 13409.
With reference to your favor of 17th inst.,
regarding my claim against the Canadian Selt Herring Exporters
Limited, I am enclosing vou herewith "Proof of Debts" duly
executed, to the extent of $1,724.59 attaching my statement.
! \s per reglistered with you, 1 have had the

=

understanding of the Directors' Meeting (by its resolution) of
the aforesaid company to take possession of the War Loans
vested by the company with the Royal Bank of Canada, East End ‘
Branch, Vancouver, B.C., a copy of the said resolution is
filed with the Bank. The War Loans, then, was assessed $99.00

/ on $100.00 denomination, and the amount of such Loans owned
by the company was $1,600.00 face value.

The circumstance stated in the second paragraph
was explained to Messrs. P. S. Ross and Sons who audited the
affairs of the company. However, because 1 did not have their
official authority to take possession of the War Loans, they
are still left with the Bank.

And, in view of the above, when executing my
"Proof of Debts", I did not enter the above mentioned War Loans

as Securities held.

Thanking you for your services, I am,

: Yours faithfully,
W ;
Kishizo Kimura ]

Reg. No. 00232.
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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN, VANCOUVER, B. C.

EVACUEE TRUST SECTION

4 Bank Account

Requisition for Cheque on No

Issue to Kishizo KIMUR) Regn. No

KIMURY Regn. No. Q0232

Nil

Charge to K1SN1Z0

File No.J 3409

whose unpaid ]i;&ilgicrﬂ per file amount,to $
[N “11{
CUAVAVLARY M r‘.ls' Z e

Authorized by &’L?‘ -*..Q..,M Ll —!'..‘.-h\{ ... Requisitioned by

‘ — — — —————— —_—

Cash Balance at Credit.........cccceeo. $.. & 00,00 .

Deduct Above Cheque g_'#‘io'_‘o s

Credit Balance Remaining.........ocomserummmmmmmrmneczeszes i

—
Approved for Payment ,,-/
: % F o, E e
Issued Cheque NO....c....co foeeeee : . L% W L — S
e e PSR Dy NN

Additional Particulars: .. e L e A I DI e S s
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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN, VANCOUVER, B. C.
EVACUEE TRUST SECTION

No.

Requisition for Cheque on No. 4 Bank Account

Io. 4 Accoupt credit of > : x“\ 002732 200 00
Issue to..... ._!{1“{{1?:0 KI IU A et ...._,'__._‘I.}e l"ﬁ'k:'?/ Regn. No. = $- ettt
Particulars: ... — N e I DN L, - S e o e s
Assignment. of 2200.00 by Ke NAKATSD e T / .................. — &
’ £
el LY //’
....... —401_\?56
U ALORrT 1
Charge'to. Kunijiro NAKATSU LA Regn No.06287 __ File No... 3120

whose unpaid 1191)&111-&25”* ”er file amount to S.__l._‘otl Known

Lo ﬁ,t, ok
Authorized by..\ u Q...s. ....«u g..,. PO e ReqUiSItioNed DY ..o iciciicrmmnirnrmansrr s sessss s st et messtas s
42,00
Cash Balance at Credit. ... 55'
Deduct Above Cheque.....oooomcoereenrecnrernen® “)O'OO
L2
Credit Balance Remaining.........ccoe.... S}"OO ............
Approved for Paym\:’r/ =
/< _j—r‘ L
IgsnediChequerNOS s tey 0 i e g B v T

Additional Particulars:




Alpine Lodge Commumnity

CHRISTINA LAKE, B8.C

v 1IAT 1 th, 194
diss Flora Matheson,
Fishing Vessels Department, Y
Office of the Custodian, \\, kl\j -
\i\

Vancouver, B.lL.

Dear Miss Matheson.:
Re: Vessel "K.N." 591, N-040 ©C

Kuni jiro Nekatsu, Owner.

With reference tO the above vessel which
was considered a Total Constructive Loss and owner having
filed his claim for $550.00 for the sald loss, 1 have had an

assignment of payment to the extent of $200.00.

As you will remember, this assignment was

made to me by the owner in lieu of the money 1 have loaned,
after consultation with Mr. McMester, to him when he found

it necessary to have the said sum as hils family was evacuating
to Greenwood, B.C. A% that time, money for the Total Comstruct-
jve Loss claim had not come, but was sald to be forthcoming in

a near future.

Because 1 have already filed the assignment
Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee and
ulty in receiving the sum from the

Committee if payment for the claim is received by them, 1 did
not report the gaid claim assignment with the Custodian when

I evacuated Vancouver On October 30th, 1942,

form with the Japanese
I did not expect diffic

To date, 1 am gtill waiting for the said
vou kindly look into the matter and

sum. Therefore, would
will be able to get my remittance on

help me out so that I
the assignment as soon as possible?

Thanking you for your favor, 1 am,

Yours very truly,

\&&4[4444/1 A/ﬁ

gt
(o;ﬂ) OqusTﬂ

Xishizo Kimura
Reg. No. 00232




SUMMARY

File 13409

DEBTORS

z ’. ] w'()fg
The Canadian Salt HerTilng Coqx & 16

‘e

)ecember, 1942
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VANCOUVER, B.C.

Nov, 1942

~
’

Department of the “ecretary of
Off'ice of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

otate,

Gentlements Re File No. 13409

Replying to your letter of

October 31st, we wish to confirm that w

have Kishizo Kimura's refrigerator in
storage.

Yours very truly,

BOWMAN STORAGE

Bowman SToRaGE

S Hal P P

LTL

L)u
i

N

JCA/GE SECRETARY

n

G







Telephone PAcific 7531

V/

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.




FNelephone PAcific 7531

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C. 2 , 4




* f\\f I FILE N
\J et gl s
R OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION
having propert in an P

[0 b mpleted by person { the Japanese race !
ydministration of thas proper! require ich pel
I’ERS(—)NAL lh;l-'Ol(MA'I'I(sN
NAMI
HOME ADDRI ’
REGISTRATION NUMBE] E2 Gl
OCCUPATION 2
(If any business or businesses « ”.mi on. state where, under what name and whether urried on by yoursell or if
partnership with anyone; il partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER ] X ‘g =
MARRIED?
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: = - =

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN @ ... — e

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION s oo -

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS t e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where pOlICIes RTe) ==

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) . e

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit oI Iedetd) e

o
—— S SIS ST e S P S IS¢ S SUE S PSS IS ST S A 444 (PSSO NS £240 BB IS L MmET TS Y - tam et sasmees Lo s nenas e J—— - - - - —mewn -
O ——— TR e —aim s semess mas e mesiiemssaee - - - — - -

6. " OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)...... P B i DA . R e B
’ : 101

e e e S 00§ S 5SS O ST SRS 8 4 L4 RS ¢

T —,

G #1232

¢ AT

= atiee

(- m) oz‘tquﬂ




STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUFPIED

L \TION AND DESCRIPTION : ’ ’
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRI
A » ’ %
3. PAR FICULARS OF LEASE AND REN’] AND DATE TO \.*.'11'&.1& PA1D
] g )}” » - U 4 . £ I 2 a

a i J) ¥
YaNa " £ : /

™

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

5. SUB-TENANTS. IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: %
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF P’l_'!(?ﬁl'l‘['l(li_, -1-'_1?\} TLHI\"-'..“.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

-mﬁ ! A"_. P_‘ > £ o A e -8 L f‘.
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND 122 D B e

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

T ONSANNVESITCHNPROPE RIT Y i eomieee S S o o e e i oo A




~ p— - FILE N

QT HID

»

( . - BONDS, ].l[-_i{]‘,l,\..ll](l“. SHARES. STOCK OR OTHER SECI RITI1I (State where: ts)

: A Y -
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Roya ank, Mai _ ing
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Manufacturers Life Tnsurance®0e le 1
-lclar; - pollceges ’ e 1
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
& @)\ (1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:. . : AR
LIABILITIES: '
1
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:
2 TRADE DEBTS:. .. .. , R

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
and indirect.

Dated this. 228 day of....... _October 1042, !

ik
(Signature). *’%M‘wo““ PVLAALA A

.............................. %77“ &z.af-a f

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

8 0 0 0 0 S 0 1 B 5 8 e







